PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7615047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GPCP IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17175988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Paralegal_koch@CPAGlobal.com

Correspondent Name: GPCP IP HOLDINGS LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAMRATA RAWAT	
SIGNATURE:	/NAMRATA RAWAT/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 9

source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page1.tif source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page2.tif source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page3.tif

source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page4.tif

source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page5.tif

source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page6.tif

source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 061573 FRAME: 0017

507568158

source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page8.tif source=GP-2016-PAT-30619-US-CON2_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 061573 FRAME: 0018

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Partnership organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, U.S.A., owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GPCP IP Holdings LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303, U.S.A., desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: September 1, 2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP

By: Manon du ni

Name: Heather Budich

Title: Authorized Signatory Date: January 8, 2018

GPCP IP Holdings LLC

Name: Amanda Cash

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: January 8, 2018

Schedule

Country	Application Number
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/32880
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/31191
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/68385
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/60237
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/15710
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/42385
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/22751
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/50705
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/26509
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/36332
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/15713
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/49461

U.S.A.	PCT/US16/51591
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/40713
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/45934
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/48826
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/20710
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/13691
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/13693
U.S.A.	PCT/US16/33918
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/15023
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/18781
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/15715
U.S.A.	PCT/US17/26646
U.S.A.	15/607,641
U.S.A.	14/565,073
U.S.A.	15/582,869
U.S.A.	62/542,378
U.S.A.	13/897,428

U.S.A.	13/816,757
U.S.A.	15/589,463
U.S.A.	12/827,393
U.S.A.	62/525,849
U.S.A.	13/370,511
U.S.A.	14/576,534
U.S.A.	14/330,082
U.S.A.	15/622,260
U.S.A.	13/279,758
U.S.A.	15/499,510
U.S.A.	14/446,833
U.S.A.	13/888,435
U.S.A.	14/935,710
U.S.A.	15/622,098
U.S.A.	13/675,282
U.S.A.	14/685,913
U.S.A.	13/799,721

U.S.A.	15/399,301
U.S.A.	15/677,796
U.S.A.	13/835,194
U.S.A.	15/468,384
U.S.A.	13/904,128
U.S.A.	15/682,851
U.S.A.	15/584,355
U.S.A.	15/695,074
U.S.A.	14/173,431
U.S.A.	14/741,562
U.S.A.	14/716,153
U.S.A.	14/200,320
U.S.A.	14/200,338
U.S.A.	14/912,289
U.S.A.	15/640,153
U.S.A.	15/389,208
U.S.A.	15/407,311

U.S.A.	15/637,436
U.S.A.	15/464,156
U.S.A.	15/213,910
U.S.A.	15/493,363
U.S.A.	14/595,765
U.S.A.	14/716,211
U.S.A.	14/716,247
U.S.A.	15/135,971
U.S.A.	14/790,859
U.S.A.	14/821,215
U.S.A.	14/699,690
U.S.A.	15/341,509
U.S.A.	14/750,333
U.S.A.	14/942,866
U.S.A.	14/884,493
U.S.A.	15/041,319
U.S.A.	15/298,858

U.S.A.	15/642,161
U.S.A.	15/502,236
U.S.A.	15/061,103
U.S.A.	14/848,564
U.S.A.	14/595,694
U.S.A.	14/940,915
U.S.A.	14/595,683
U.S.A.	15/404,339
U.S.A.	15/371,773
U.S.A.	15/251,731
U.S.A.	15/264,683
U.S.A.	15/200,761
U.S.A.	14/685,917
U.S.A.	14/685,967
U.S.A.	15/247,019
U.S.A.	15/279,551
U.S.A.	15/449,167

U.S.A.	15/405,397
U.S.A.	62/527,677
U.S.A.	15/405,795
U.S.A.	15/285,951
U.S.A.	15/416,740
U.S.A.	15/433,133
U.S.A.	15/061,307
U.S.A.	62/444,423
U.S.A.	15/475,906
U.S.A.	15/651,584
U.S.A.	62/453,829
U.S.A.	15/480,614
U.S.A.	15/481,113
U.S.A.	15/479,656
U.S.A.	62/468,442
U.S.A.	62/551,519
U.S.A.	62/489,222

U.S.A.	15/659,076
U.S.A.	62/512,800
U.S.A.	15/338,902
U.S.A.	62/476,915
U.S.A.	62/490,009
U.S.A.	62/524,146
U.S.A.	62/516,078
U.S.A.	62/504,184
U.S.A.	62/504,222
U.S.A.	62/537,531
U.S.A.	62/564,581
U.S.A.	62/512,423
U.S.A.	62/534,011
U.S.A.	62/520,511

Page 9 of 9

RECORDED: 06/99/2029